	07-20-	2000	Docket No.:	13642 (NECI1	070)
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P084/REV02			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \checkmark$	101408	3421		9.00	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	nd Trademarks:	Please record the	e attached origi	nal documents of	or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Gary William Flake</li> <li>Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?           Yes X No</li> </ol>		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: NEC Research Institute, Inc. Address: 4 Independence Way			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merge	er				
Security Agreement Change	ge of Name	City: Princeton		State/Prov.: NJ	
Other		Country: USA ZIP: 08540		40	
Execution Date: 6/27/00		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attac	ched? 🗆 Yes	🗆 No
			09	-60614	IY
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		ached? 🗌 Yes 🕱 6 Total number		s and patents inv	volved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.		7. Total fee (37	e (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Registration No. 30,749	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be				
Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser		credited	or debited to de	eposit account	
400 Garden City Plaza		🗵 Authorize	ed to be charge	ed to deposit acc	ount
City: Garden City State/Prov Country: USA ZIP: 1153		8. Deposit acco <u>19-1013/SSM</u>			
07/19/2000 DNGUYEN 00000272 191013 09606144		USE THIS SPACE			
<b>9.</b> Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	) foregoing inform	ation is true and	correct and any	v attached copy	is a true copy
Paul J. Esatto, Jr.	/	P#1	A/1000000	June 28, 2000	)
Name of Person Signing Total number	of pages including co	Signature	s, and document:	2 Date	
		R		ATENT 18 FRAME:	0805

Whereas, I,

INVENTOR(S)(1) Gary William FlakeAND CITYCounty of Mercer

of Lawrenceville and State of New Jersey

have invented certain improvements in

## TITLEA METHOD TO EFFICIENTLY PARTITION LARGE HYPERLINKEDDATABASES BY HYPERLINK STRUCTURE

DATE(S) THATand have executed a United States patent application therefor onDECLARATION(1)

Whereas, NEC RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC., a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 4 Independence Way, Princeton, New Jersey, 08540, (hereinafter called NECI), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the United States to said application and invention, and to any United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to NECI, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and any division or continuation thereof and the invention therein disclosed for the United States, and rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to NECI, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that I/we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States applications when called upon to do so by NECI.

Signed and Sealed:

**INVENTOR 1:** 

CITY (1) at South Brunswick,NJ DATE on 4/27, 2000

Lillian. (Garv William Flake Middle Initial Last Name First Name

State of New Jersey)

County of Middlesex) ss.:

Inventor (1) On this <u>27th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2000 before me personally came <u>Gary William Flake</u> to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

JILL M. THOMPSON Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires November 13

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 010918 FRAME: 0806

**RECORDED: 06/29/2000**